

То:	Councillors
File No:	CP.329
Responsible Executive Officer: Director Community Services	
Reporting Author:	Manager Leisure Services
Date of Report:	23 January 2015
Applicant/Proponent:	Dampier Community Association
Disclosure of Interest:	Nil
Title of Report:	10.1 DAMPIER COMMUNITY HUB MANAGEMENT TENDER

PURPOSE

To note circumstances have changed which affect the officer's recommendation.

BACKGROUND

Manager Leisure Services met with the Dampier Community Association (DCA) President on 22 January 2015 to discuss officer's recommendation to Council regarding the DCA tender submission for the management of the Dampier Community Hub. The DCA were comfortable with the recommendation, however advised due to DCA committee members and staff absence, and their next committee meeting (AGM) not being held until the 24 February 2015, they are not in a position to present a revised management option to Council at the March 2015 Ordinary Council Meeting. Manager Leisure Services agreed to amend officer's recommendation to Council for DCA to submit proposal from March to April 2015 Ordinary Council Meeting.

AMENDED OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION

That Council by SIMPLE Majority pursuant to Section 3.57 of the Local Government Act RESOLVES to:

- 1. **REJECT** the tender submission from the Dampier Community Association for Tender 13-14/15 for the Management of the Dampier Community Hub;
- 2. **INSTRUCT** the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate with the market (including the Dampier Community Association) and present the revised options to Council at the April 2015 Ordinary Council Meeting; and
- 3. INSTRUCT the Chief Executive Officer to prepare an internal cost and management approach for the City of Karratha to manage the Dampier Community Hub and present the option to Council at the April 2015 Ordinary **Council Meeting.**